

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 267 OF 2012

MADRAS BAR ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 35248 of 2012  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36180 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.  
Ms. Pritha Srikumar Iyer, Adv.  
Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.  
Ms. Akansha, Adv.  
  
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.  
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.  
  
Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, ASG  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
  
Mr. Atul Chetley, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.  
  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.  
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of Mr. Garvesh Kabra,  
learned counsel for the petitioners, let the matters be listed after  
three weeks on a Tuesday.

Pleadings be completed in the meanwhile.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER