

N

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.5

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 267 OF 2012

MADRAS BAR ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 35248 of 2012
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36180 of 2012
(With applns. for withdrawal of SLP, prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 07/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Pritha Srikumar Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Kabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, ASG
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Farook Rashid, Adv.
Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 36180 of 2012

I.A. No. 2 has been filed by the petitioner to withdraw the
special leave petition. I.A. No. 2 is allowed and the special
leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

W.P.(C) No. 267 of 2012 and SLP(C) No. 35248 of 2012

Heard in part.

Mr. L. N. Rao, AAG prays for some time to obtain
instructions with regard to the implementation of directions of

this Court in the judgment in Union of India Vs. R. Gandhi,
President, Madras Bar Association (2010) 11 SCC 1.

List on 15th January, 2014 as first item as Part-Heard.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER