

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 267 OF 2012

MADRAS BAR ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 35248 of 2012

W.P(C) NO. 1072 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 27/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Arvind P.Datar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Ms.Akanksha, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Mr.Amit Singh, Adv.

Ms.Pooja Kabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.L.N.Rao, ASG

Mr.Ashok K.Srivastava, Adv.

Ms.Binu Tamta, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr.Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

Mr.A.Radhakrishnan, Adv.

Mr.Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Shrey Kapoor, Adv.

Mr.B.V.Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Mr.Anmol Chandan, Adv.

Ms.Priyanka Das, Adv.

Ms.Lekha Vishwanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed by the learned Additional Solicitor General appearing on behalf of the Union of India, let these matters be listed after four weeks.

In the meanwhile, any petition filed by the Union of India be also listed along with these matters.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master