

> WP(C) NO. 267 of 2012

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.11

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 267/2012

MADRAS BAR ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35248/2012

[M/S. RAJNIL INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTD. V. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.]

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 1072/2013

[MADRAS BAR ASSOCIATION V. UNION OF INDIA & ANR.]

(With application for stay and office report)

Date : 07/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)
in WP(C) 267

Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
For UOI

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For RR 5

Ms. Sonal Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv M. Brahma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Kalyani Gupta

Ms. Binu Tamta, representing the Union of India

Date: 2014.07.12

16:18:05 IST

Reason:

seeks two weeks' time finally to obtain

PAGE NO. 10F 2
WP(C) NO. 267 of 2012

instructions with regard to the implementations of
directions of this Court in the judgment in Union

of India v. R. Gandhi, President, Madras Bar
Association reported in (2010) 11 SCC 1.

Time, as prayed for, is granted.

List on 21st July, 2014.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER

PAGE NO. 20F 2
> WP(C) NO. 267 of 2012

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.11

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 267/2012

MADRAS BAR ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35248/2012

[M/S. RAJNIL INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTD. V. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.]
(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 1072/2013

[MADRAS BAR ASSOCIATION V. UNION OF INDIA & ANR.]
(With application for stay and office report)

Date : 07/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)
in WP(C) 267

Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
For UOI

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For RR 5

Ms. Sonal Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv M. Brahma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Kalyani Gupta

Ms. Binu Tamta, representing the Union of India

Date: 2014.07.12

16:18:05 IST

Reason:

seeks two weeks' time finally to obtain

PAGE NO. 10F 2
WP(C) NO. 267 of 2012

instructions with regard to the implementations of
directions of this Court in the judgment in Union
of India v. R. Gandhi, President, Madras Bar
Association reported in (2010) 11 SCC 1.

Time, as prayed for, is granted.

List on 21st July, 2014.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER

PAGE NO. 20F 2