

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Writ Petition(Civil) No. 267/2012

MADRAS BAR ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/12/2014 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, A..O.R.

For Respondent(s)
Mentioned by

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, A.S.G.
Ms. Sushma Suri, A.O.R.

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the Cause List of 16th
December, 2014.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Kalyani Gupta
Date: 2014.12.11
17:19:56 IST
Reason: