

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 267/2012

MADRAS BAR ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE	ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE	KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE	SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE	ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE	ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. N. Sai Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG
Ms. Madhvi Diwan, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Natasha Vinayak, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.

We have considered the contents of the Tribunal, Appellate Tribunals and Other Authorities (Conditions of Service) Bill, 2014. We feel that it would be more appropriate if observations made in Union of India vs. R. Gandhi, President, Madras Bar Association (2010)11 SCC 1 (in paras 64 to 70) are also considered by the Government.

List on 11th April, 2016 so as to know the action taken by the Government.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
NEELAM GULATI
Date: 2016.01.19
16:43:49 IST
Reason:

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR