

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).640/2017

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.68312/2017-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 18-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.C.A.Sundaram, Sr.Adv.
Mr.A.K.Behera, Adv.
Ms.Priya Hingorani, Adv.
Mr.Kripa Shankar Prasad, Adv.
Mr.V. K. Verma, Adv.
Ms.Sheetal Sain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in two weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR