

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).640/2017

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.68312/2017-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 04-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.C.A.Sundaram, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Kripa Shankar Prasad, Adv.
Mr.V.K.Verma, Adv.
Ms.Sheetal Sain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let a copy of this writ petition be supplied to the office of learned Attorney General for India who shall assist us in this case.

Let the matter be listed on 22nd September, 2017.

Mr.Maninder Singh, learned Additional Solicitor General who is present in the court undertakes to apprise learned Attorney General for India about the order passed today.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Shakti Parkash Sharma)
Court Master