

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.1
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION X

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 640/2017

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.68312/2017-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 22-09-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.C.A.Sundaram, Sr.Adv.
Mr.A.K.Behera, Adv.
Ms.Priya Hingorani, Adv.
Mr.Kripa Shankar Prasad, Adv.
Ms.Sheetal Sain, Adv.
Mr.V.K.Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.K.K.Venugopal, A.G.
Mr.S.S.Shamshery, Adv.
Mr.Harish V. Shonkar, Adv.
Mr.M.K.Maroria, Adv.

Mr.Ashok Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed on 9th October, 2017, for Mr.K.K.Venugopal, learned Attorney General for Union of India has submitted that there is going to be a deliberation on the issues.

Call on the date fixed.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(H.S.Parasher)
Assistant Registrar