

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.640/2017

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay)

Date : 23-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.K. Behera, Adv.
Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR
Ms. Priya Hingorani, Adv.
Mr. Kripa Shanker Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, AG
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Harish V. Shonkar, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Mohandas, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by Mr. K.K. Venugopal, learned Attorney General for India that appropriate steps shall be taken to bring the selection process in consonance with the judgments of this Court and for the said purpose he seeks some time. Prior to that, he intends to file the suggestions

by way of an affidavit, which will be in accord with the judgments of this Court. Let this be done within three weeks from today. Needless to say, the affidavit shall cover all the Tribunals.

Let the matter be listed on 20th November, 2017.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar