

ITEM NO.22+34+58

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.640/2017

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay)

T.P.(C) No.1990/2017

W.P.(C) No.1016/2017

(With appln.(s) for stay)

Date : 20-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Behera, Adv.
Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR
Ms. Priya Hingorani, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kripa Shanker Prasad, Adv.

TP(C) 1990/17 Mr. K.K. Venugopal, AG
Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Harish V. Shonkar, Adv.
Ms. Rukhmini S. Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, AG
Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Harish V. Shonkar, Adv.
Ms. Rukhmini S. Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, learned Attorney General appearing for the Union of India prays for two week's time to file the requisite affidavit.

List the matter after two weeks.

As we are dealing with the matter, proceeding relating to appointment in respect of merger of tribunal under the Finance Act, 2017, shall not be taken up by any other High Court.

**(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master**

**(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar**