

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15804/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-01-2017 in WA No. 2349/2016 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

ROJER MATHEW

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOUTH INDIAN BANK LTD AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
Ms. Kanika Kalaiyarasan, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Renjith B. Maror, Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, AOR
Mr. Vishnu P., Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Anand Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, AG.
Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG.
Mrs. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Bala, Adv.
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amrtianshu, Adv.
Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR
Mr. Shashank Mishra, Adv.
Ms. P.S. Chadralekhya, Adv.
Mr. Simnta Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There has been a brief interaction with learned Attorney General on the issue of restructuring of the Tribunals, especially

creation of a regular cadre to man the Tribunals.

To consider the matter further, adjourned to 1st February, 2018.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER