

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).279/2017

KUDRAT SANDHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A.NO.21793/2018 IN W.P.(C)NO.640/2017 ONLY TO BE LISTED
ON 12.03.2018])

WITH

W.P.(C) No.640/2017 (X)

(FOR FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 21793/2018)

Date : 12-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Arun Monga, Adv.
Ms.Divya Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR

Mr.A.K.Behera, Adv.
Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.K.Venugopal, AG
Mr.S.S.Shamshery, Adv.
Ms.Rukmani Bobde, Adv.
Ms.Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Applicant(s) Mr.Dhruv Mehta, Sr.Adv.
Mr.P.V.Saravanaraja, Adv.
Mr.P.Veerappan, Adv.,
Mr.Ashok Kr.Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, AOR

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.21793/2018 in W.P.(C)No.640/2017

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks leave of this Court to withdraw the interlocutory application with liberty to file an application for transfer of case, under Article 139A of the Constitution of India, from the High Court of Allahabad at Lucknow Bench to this Court. He may do so if he is so advised.

I.A.is disposed of as withdrawn with liberty as aforementioned.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S.Parasher)
Assistant Registrar