

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).205/2018

NAVIT SETH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.35489/2018-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 09-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv. [AOR]
Ms. Kanika Saran, Adv.
Ms. Rhea Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s) --

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let a copy of the petition be served on Mr. R. Balasubramanian, who ordinarily appears on behalf of Union of India.

As similar matters are being directed to be taken up on Wednesday, the 11th April 2018, let this matter be listed on the same date.

(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar