

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.279/2017

KUDRAT SANDHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. No.49338/2018 in W.P.(C) No.640/2017 (X)
(With appln.(s) for clarification/directions)

Date : 11-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Monga, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Divya, Adv.
Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR

WP 640/17 Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.K. Behera, Adv.
Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR
Ms. Priya Hingorani, Adv.
Mr. Kripa Shanker Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, AG
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Ms. Rukmani Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Harish V. Shankar, Adv.
Ms. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, AOR

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
Mrs. Veena Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.49338/2018 in W.P.(C) No.640/2017

Having heard Mr. C.A. Sundaram, learned senior counsel for the applicant and Mr. K.K. Venugopal, learned Attorney General for India, it is directed that the interim order shall continue till the selection is finalized.

The interlocutory application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) Nos.279 & 640 of 2017

Let the matters be listed on 9th May, 2018.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar