

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).279/2017

KUDRAT SANDHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A.NO.49338/2018 (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTIONS) IN W.P.
(C)NO.640/2017 ONLY TO BE LISTED ON 11.04.2018

WITH

I.A.No.38393/2018 in W.P.(C) No.925/2017 (PIL-W)[MENTIONED]
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 16-04-2018 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohapatra, Adv. [Mentioned by]
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv. [AOR]

For Respondent(s) Mr. Zoheb Hossain, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the application be listed with W.P.© No.205 of 2018
which is stated to be the similar matter, before appropriate
Bench as per roster.

(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar