

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).279/2017

KUDRAT SANDHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

[ITEM NO.3.1 - W.P.(C) No.640/2017 (X)];
[ITEM NO.3.2 - W.P.(C) No.925/2017 (PIL-W)
(FOR ADMISSION)];
[ITEM NO.3.3 - W.P.(C) No.205/2018 (X)].

Date : 09-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, Adv. [AOR]
Ms. Divya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arun Monga, Adv.
Ms. Marcelline Katikdey, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Maneesha Dhir, Adv.
Mr. karan Batura, Adv.
Ms. Anushree Prashit Kapadia, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Rathi, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Behera, Adv.
Mr. V. K. Verma, Adv. [AOR]
Ms. Priya Hingorani, Adv.
Mr. Kripa Shanker Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv. [AOR]
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. karuppaiah Meyyappar, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv. [AOR]
Ms. Palak Mahajan, Adv.
Ms. Rhea Dube, Adv.

- 2 -

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, AG
Mr. Rohit Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kr. Vishwarkarma, Adv.
Ms. Rukmani Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Harish V. Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv. [AOR]
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, AOR
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh Jain, Adv.
Mrs. Mamta Jain, Adv.
Mr. Uday Ram Bokadia, Adv.
Ms. Divya Garg, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khare, Adv.
Mr. Sonal Jain, Adv. [AOR]

Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.
Ms. Veena Bansal, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**List on Friday, the 11th May 2018 along with
I.A.No.65011/2018 in W.P.(C)No.33 of 2018.**

**(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS**

**(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar**