

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. _____/2018

IN

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).33/2018

JYOTI OJHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(APPLICATION FOR APPROPRIATE DIRECTIONS)

Date : 26-06-2018 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Anushree Prashit Kapadia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Application for direction is rejected.

(ASHOK RAJ SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER