

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No... .. of 2018 (D.No.89879) in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15804/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-01-2017  
in WA No. 2349/2016 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At  
Ernakulam)

ROJER MATHEW

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOUTH INDIAN BANK LTD AND ORS CHIEF MANAGER &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(Application for direction)

Date : 05-07-2018 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

For Applicant (s) Mr. O.M. Prakash, Adv. (mentioned by)  
Mr. Shatish Kumar, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post the application tomorrow i.e. Friday, the 6<sup>th</sup> July, 2018  
before an appropriate Bench subject to all just exceptions.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER