

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).279/2017

KUDRAT SANDHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No.558/2017 (PIL-W)

(IA No.81648/2017-STAY APPLICATION and FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No.561/2017 (PIL-W)

(IA No.86008/2017-STAY APPLICATION and)

W.P.(C) No.640/2017 (X)

(FOR)

W.P.(C) No.1016/2017 (PIL-W)

(FOR FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 107276/2017)

IA No.107276/2017 - Stay application

W.P.(C) No.788/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No.925/2017 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No.1098/2017 (PIL-W)

(FOR FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 118155/2017)

W.P.(C) No.1129/2017 (PIL-W)

(FOR FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 122573/2017)

IA No.122573/2017 - Stay application

W.P.(C) No. 33/2018 (PIL-W)

([FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 65011/2018)

IA No.65011/2018 - Appropriate orders/directions

W.P.(C) No. 205/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 467/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 13-08-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR
Mr.Satyabrata Panda, Adv.
Mr.Manoranjan Paikaray, Adv.
Mr.Aniruddha Purushotham, Adv.
Mr.Shashwat Panda, Adv.

Mr.Arvind P.Datar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR
Mr.N.Sai Vinod, Adv.
Mr.Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.
Mr.Divyanshu Rai, Adv.

Mr.Sidharth Luthra, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Karan Batura, Adv.
Ms. Anushree Prashit Kapadia, AOR

Mr.Arun Monga, Adv.
Ms.Divya Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR

Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR

Mr.Muhammad A.Khan, Adv.
Mr.R.V.Prabhat, Adv.
Mr.Abishek Jebraj, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Swami, AOR
Mr.Omar Hoda, Adv.

Mr.A.K.Behera, Adv.
Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR
Mrs.Priya Hingorani, Adv.
Mr.Kripa Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR
Mr.Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Pravesh Bahuguna, Adv.
Mr.Karbppaiah Meyyappan, Adv.

Mr. Anand Varma, AOR
Ms.Shubhangi Jain, Adv.
Ms.Manpreet Kaur, Adv.

Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, AOR

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR
Mr.A.Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr.Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Mr.Rahul Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR
Ms.Palak Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/
Applicant(s)

Mr.K.K.Venugopal, AG
Mr.R.Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr.S.S.Shamshery, Adv.
Ms.Rukhmani Bobde, Adv.
Mr.Harish V.Shekhar, Adv.

Ms.Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr.Rohit Bhat, Adv.
Ms.Aarti Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Santosh Kr.Vishwakarma, Adv.
Mr.Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr.G.S.Makker, Adv.
Mr.Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr.Amarendra Sharan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Vishnu B.Saharya, Adv.
Mr.Viresh B.Saharya, Adv.
For M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.

Mrs.Prem Lata Bansal, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Ms.Aishwarya Bhati, AAG
Mr.Puspraj Singh, Adv.
Ms.Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.

In I.A.No.105561/18 Ms.Smitakshi Talukdar, Adv.
Mr.Rahul Jain, Adv.

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, AOR

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr.Ajay Veer Singh Jain, Adv.
Ms.Mamta Jain, Adv.
Mr.Uday Ram Bokadia, Adv.
Ms.Divya Garg, Adv.
Mr. Sonal Jain, AOR

Mr.Ajay Bansal, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Yadava, Adv.
Mrs.Veena Bansal, Adv.

Mr.Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Ms.Sucheta, Adv.
Mr.Ujjaval Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with T.C.(C)No.51/2018.

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

Written notes of submission be filed within one week.

(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S.Parasher)
Assistant Registrar