

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15804/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-01-2017 in WA No. 2349/2016 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

ROJER MATHEW

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOUTH INDIAN BANK LTD AND ORS CHIEF MANAGER & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Advocate (appointed as A.C.))

Date : 01-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Renjith B. Marar, Adv.

Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, AOR

For Respondent(s) R. Bala, Adv.
Ms. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR
Ms. P.S. Chandralekha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Union of India, the matter is adjourned for one week so that appropriate affidavit can be placed on record.

List on 08.02.2019.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER