

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 279/2017

KUDRAT SANDHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15804/2017 (XI-A)

(Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Advocate (appointed as A.C.))

T.P.(C) No. 2199/2018 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.171085/2018)

Date : 21-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR

Mr. Badusha Sulaiman, Adv.

Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, AOR

Mr. Vinay Chadda, Adv.

Mr. Jagdish Kumar Chawla, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Arvind K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Writ Petition(Civil) No. 279/2017

In compliance to order dated 21.08.2018 of the Hon'ble Court the Union of India was directed to file a status report before this Court within a period of two weeks setting out position with respect to each Tribunal, including the vacancies and the stage of the selection process. However, no status report has been filed by the Union of India so far.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court for further direction.

SLP(C) No. 15804/2017

Registry to list the matter in terms of the order dated 8.02.2019 of the Hon'ble Court.

T.P.(C) No. 2199/2018

Await certificate of service in respect of both the respondents from the concerned High Court.

List the matter again on 06.05.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB