

ITEM NO.501

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15804/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-01-2017 in WA No. 2349/2016 passed by the High Court of Kerala At Ernakulam)

ROJER MATHEW

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOUTH INDIAN BANK LTD.
REP. BY ITS CHIEF MANAGER & ORS.
WITH

Respondent(s)

W.P.(C) No. 279/2017 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 558/2017 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 561/2017 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 625/2017 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.66307/2017-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 640/2017 (X)
(IA No. 68312/2017-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 1016/2017 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 788/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 925/2017 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 1098/2017 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 1129/2017 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 33/2018 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 205/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 467/2018 (X)
(IA No. 22305/2019-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

T.C.(C) No. 49/2018 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 51/2018 (XVI-A)

T.P.(C) No. 2199/2018 (XVI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.171085/2018)

Date : 02-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)**
 WP 788/17 **Mr. Rahul Unnikrishnan, Adv.**
Mr. N. Sai Vinod, Adv.
Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

WP 279/17 **Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR**
Mr. V. Ranghuvanshi, Adv.

SLP 15804/17 Mr. Renjith B. Marar, Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, AOR
Mr. Anil Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Krishnadas V., Adv.

Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR

WP 558/17

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Muhammad Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Jebraj, Adv.
Mr. Omar Hoda, Adv.
Mr. Namrah Nasir, Adv.
Mr. Sparsh Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Pani, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Swami, AOR

WP 640/17

Ms. Priya Hingorani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.K. Behera, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma, AOR
Mr. Tarun Verma, Adv.

WP 625/17

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Sr. Adv.
Gp. Capt. K.S. Bhati, AOR
Ms. Vaidruti Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Tanuja Patra, Adv.

WP 925/17

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR
Ms. H. Mota, Adv.
Mr. Pravesh Bahuguna, Adv.

WP 1129/17

Mr. Anand Varma, AOR
Mr. Dhairya Madan, Adv.
Mr. Shwetank Singh, Adv.

WP 1016/17	Ms. Prem Lata Bansal, Sr. Adv. Mr. Sanjay Sharma, Adv. Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, AOR
WP 1098/17	Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv. Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv. Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv. Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
WP 33/18	Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv. Mrs. Maneesha Dhir, Adv. Mr. Alok Dhir, Adv. Mr. Karan Batura, Adv. Mr. Ashu Kansal, Adv. Ms. Anushree Prashit Kapadia, AOR
WP 205/18	Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Adv.
WP 467/18, SLP 15804/17	Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr. Adv. Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR Mr. Satyabrata Panda, Adv. Mr. Manoranjan Paikaray, Adv. Mr. Aniruddha Purushotham, Adv.
T.C. 51/18	Ms. Prem Lata Bansal, Sr. Adv. Mr. D.K. Gandhi, Adv. Mr. Sanjay Sharma, Adv. Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
T.C. 49/18	Mr. Rajiv Shukla, Adv. Ms. Shivani Kapoor, Adv. Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR Mr. Gorang Goyal, Adv.
TP 2199/18	Mr. V.P. Gupta, Adv. Mr. Jagdish Kumar Chawla, AOR Mr. Anuj Bansal, Adv. Mr. A. Kumar, Adv. Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR
For Respondent(s)	Mr. K.K. Venugopal, A.G. Mr. Tushar Mehta, S.G. Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, A.S.G. Ms. Madhavi Diwan, A.S.G. Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv. Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv. Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv. Ms. Rukhmani Bobde, Adv. Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv. Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Nikita Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Chinmayee Chandran, Adv.
Mohd. Shahan Ulla, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Arvind K. Sharma, AOR
Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR
Ms. P.S. Chandralekha, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Sonal Jain, AOR

Mr. E.C. Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR
Ms. Palak Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Ishan Bisht, Adv.

M/s Saharya & Co., AOR

Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Veena Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR CUM PS

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER