

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 15804/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-01-2017 in WA No. 2349/2016 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

ROJER MATHEW

Petitioner

VERSUS

**SOUTH INDIAN BANK LTD.
CHIEF MANAGER & ORS.**

Respondents

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 279/2017 (PIL-W)

(IA No. 85128/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No. 85126/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

W.P.(C) No. 1129/2017 (PIL-W)

(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 85141/2019)

Date : 29-05-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
(VACATION BENCH)**

For Petitioner

**Mr. Anand Varma, AOR
Mr. Dhairya Madan, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Singh, Adv.**

**Mr. Renjith B. Marar, Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, AOR**

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR

For Respondents

**Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR**

Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Satija, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Rao, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. P.I. Jose, AOR
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, AOR
M/s. Saharya & Co., AOR
Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 85126/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 279/2017 seeking impleadment is allowed.

Prayer made in the applications is for extension of the term of Shri Justice V.K. Jain, Judicial Member, National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, which is expiring on 29.5.2019. On due consideration, we grant extension of time by one year or till the process of fresh appointment is completed, whichever is earlier.

I.A. No. 85128/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 279/2017 and I.A. No. 85141/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 1129/2017 are accordingly disposed of.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master