

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 165786/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 13103/2019

JAIRAM RAMESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 165786/2019 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 16-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for deletion of respondent no. 4 from the array of parties is allowed as it is not opposed by the petitioner's counsel. The name of respondent no. 4 stands deleted from the array of the parties. Amended Cause Title may be filed.

Office to proceed further.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR