

Civil Appeal No(s). 8588/2019

ROJER MATHEW

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SOUTH INDIAN BANK LTD AND ORS CHIEF MANAGER & ORS. Respondent(s)

([ONLY IA NO. 116662/2020 IN WP(C) NO. 279/2017 TO BE LISTED ON 25.11.2020] [TO BE TAKEN UP AT 2.00 P.M.])

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 279/2017 (PIL-W)

IA No. 116662/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 25-11-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)	Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. Srinivas Ramaswamy, Adv.
	Mr. Arun Poomuli, Adv.
	Mr. Himanshu Satira, Adv.

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Ld. AG
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.
Ms. Chimayee Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
M/S. Saharya & Co., AOR
Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to
withdraw the I.A. Permission granted.**

Accordingly, I.A. No.116662/2020 is dismissed as withdrawn.

**(JAGDISH KUMAR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER**